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                     All India Council for Technical Education
                                     (An Autonomous Organization, Under Ministry of HRD, Govt. of India) 

                                          Nelson Mandela Marg,Vasant Kunj, New Delhi-110067  Website: https://www.aicte-india.org

APPROVAL PROCESS 2018-19

Application Report Part-2

Permanent Institute Id 1-1581447551
Current Application No. 1-3511301315

Application No. of 2017-2018 1-3323123067
AICTE File No. NEW

Application Type Extension-Expansion-Closure
Organization Registration No. 2708

Principal/Director/Registrar
Surname SHARMA First Name BRIJ
Father's Name LATE SITA RAM SHARMA Date of Birth 06/01/1959
Doctorate Degree No Field of Specialization AUTOMATED MANUFACTURING SYSTEM
Master's Degree M.E Bachelor Degree B.E
Other Qualifications Date of Joining the Institute as head 06/10/1987
Appointment Type Regular Exact Designation Principal
Experience (T-R-I) Teaching Research Industry

29 0 0

Faculty Counts 

Total No. of Faculty 12

No. of Teaching  faculty approved by University/Government? 36

Faculty Details 
 

*Faculty Details available as on AICTE Web Portal
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 1 1-
371
886
680
7

ENGINEERI
NG AND 
TECHNOLO
GY

ELECTRICAL 
ENGINEERING

FT JAWAHAR LAL LECTUR
ER

03/02/200
4

Regular N B.SC 
ENGI
NEER
ING

867548
564877

ABXP
L420
3P

855902  

https://www.aicte-india.org
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 2 1-
371
979
764
4

ENGINEERI
NG AND 
TECHNOLO
GY

MECHANICAL 
ENGINEERING

PT RAVI RAN
JAN

LECTUR
ER

22/09/201
5

Adhoc N B.TEC
H

225837
933175

BBZP
R382
7F

124600  

 3 1-
372
018
083
2

ENGINEERI
NG AND 
TECHNOLO
GY

STATISTICS(M
ATHEMATICAL
MODELLING,S
IMULATION & 
WAR GAMING)

PT ANKUR KUM
AR

LECTUR
ER

22/09/201
5

Adhoc N M.SC
(MAT
H)

303608
095190

BMT
PK30
36J

85800  

 4 1-
372
018
083
9

ENGINEERI
NG AND 
TECHNOLO
GY

COMMUNICAT
ION SKILL

PT RAJNATH KUM
AR

LECTUR
ER

14/09/201
6

Adhoc N M.A (
ENG
LISH)

355208
187453

CJYP
K391
4Q

23200  

 5 1-
372
025
959
6

ENGINEERI
NG AND 
TECHNOLO
GY

ENGINEERING
PHYSICS

PT ARVIND SHA
RAN

LECTUR
ER

22/09/201
5

Adhoc N M.SC
(PHY
SICS
)

523744
551394

FVLT
S859
8L

48000  

 6 1-
372
032
130
3

ENGINEERI
NG AND 
TECHNOLO
GY

ELECTRICAL 
ENGINEERING

PT ROBIN KES
HRI

LECTUR
ER

01/04/201
7

Adhoc N B.TEC
H

516058
520756

CSH
PK42
52R

0  

 7 1-
372
032
131
0

ENGINEERI
NG AND 
TECHNOLO
GY

CIVIL 
ENGINEERING

PT PRASHAN
T

KUM
AR

LECTUR
ER

22/07/201
6

Adhoc N B.TEC
H

564983
728248

CJRP
P475
5K

43600  

 8 1-
372
230
686
7

ENGINEERI
NG AND 
TECHNOLO
GY

TECHNICAL 
CHEMISTRY

PT AJAY KUM
AR

LECTUR
ER

19/10/201
6

Adhoc N M.SC
(CHE
MIST
RY)

341270
388039

FNN
PK23
20A

0  

 9 1-
372
230
687
5

ENGINEERI
NG AND 
TECHNOLO
GY

ELECTRONIC
S 
ENGINEERING

PT MANISH KUM
AR

LECTUR
ER

23/07/201
6

Adhoc N B.TEC
H(EC)

388548
805214

BZBP
K805
9C

72800  

 10 1-
372
257
694
2

ENGINEERI
NG AND 
TECHNOLO
GY

MECHANICAL 
ENGINEERING

PT PRAVEEN KUM
AR

LECTUR
ER

04/08/201
6

Adhoc N B.TEC
H 
(MEC
HANI
CAL)

801669
348538

BITP
K906
2J

60000  
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 11 1-
372
257
694
9

ENGINEERI
NG AND 
TECHNOLO
GY

PT ROHIT KUM
AR

LECTUR
ER

01/04/201
7

Adhoc N M.TE
CH(E
&C)

519960
033655

DDR
PK88
55C

0  

 12 1-
158
261
009
4

ENGINEERI
NG AND 
TECHNOLO
GY

MECHANICAL 
ENGINEERING
AUTOMOBILE

Diplom
a

FT BRIJ SHA
RMA

PRINCI
PAL

06/10/198
7

Regular N M.E B.E 478502
332071

ANQ
PS07
59R

184148
6

VIth 
Pay 
Scale
 

Adjunct Faculty/Resource Person from Industry Details

Data not entered by Institute 
Technical Staff
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  1 1-3722709653 ENGINEERING AND 
TECHNOLOGY

CIVIL ENGINEERING DIPLOMA MRITYU
NJAY

KUMAR 01/03/2016 MCA BCA

  2 1-3722709657 ENGINEERING AND 
TECHNOLOGY

MECHANICAL 
ENGINEERING

DIPLOMA LOW RAM 24/06/1989 ITI

  3 1-3722867211 ENGINEERING AND 
TECHNOLOGY

MECHANICAL 
ENGINEERING

DIPLOMA DHEERA
J

KUMAR 01/11/2017 ITI

Admin & Library Staff
 

Sr.
No.

Staff Id First Name Last Name Date of joining the Institute Master Degree Bachelor Degree Diploma Other Qualification

1 1-3722867216 SHYAM SHARMA 26/06/1989 I.A
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DECLARATION
BY THE PRINCIPAL/DIRECTOR/REGISTRAR OF THE INSTITUTE/UNIVERSITY DEPARTMENT

I, as the Head of the Institution, hereby declare that:

a) I have carefully gone through the AICTE Regulations Notification dated on 30th November, 2016, published in the Gazette of India - Extraordinary Part III, Section- 4 and its amendment
05th December 2017 also the various provisions mentioned in the Approval Process Hand Book 2018-19.

b) I am fully aware of the data uploaded by me in respect of my institute on the web portal.

c) I am aware that there is no provision for correction of data, alteration of data, subsequent editing and appeal etc. for the online application once uploaded on the web portal.

d) I am also aware that application for seeking Extension of Approval(EOA), Increase/Reduction of intake, Addition of new courses, Change of site, Closure of course, Supernumerary Seats
under PIO/FN/Gulf quota Approval status/OCI, NRI, Change of name, and Conversion of women institute into Co-ed institute and vice versa (as applicable), shall be processed as per
relevant provisions enumerated in the Approval Process Hand Book 2018-19.

e) I am aware of the Deficiencies (if any) pointed out in the Report generated online, based on the factual data uploaded by my institute on the portal.

f) I am also aware that Institute is eligible for grant of
Extension of Approval to the Existing Institutions,
Extended EoA(if Applicable as per APH 2018-19),
only on fulfillment of prescribed norms & requirements as mentioned in the Approval Process Hand Book 2018-19.

Signature of Principal/Director/Registrar

Name :

Seal/Stamp of the Institute/University Department


