# **All India Council for Technical Education**

(An Autonomous Organization, Under Ministry of HRD, Govt. of India).





## **APPROVAL PROCESS 2018-19**

## **Application Report Part-2**

Permanent Institute Id 1-1581447551 **Current Application No.** 1-3511301315 Application No. of 2017-2018 1-3323123067

AICTE File No. NEW

Extension-Expansion-Closure Application Type

Organization Registration No. 2708

Principal/Director/Registrar			
Surname	SHARMA	First Name	BRIJ
Father's Name	LATE SITA RAM SHARMA	Date of Birth	06/01/1959
Doctorate Degree	No	Field of Specialization	AUTOMATED MANUFACTURING SYSTEM
Master's Degree	M.E	Bachelor Degree	B.E
Other Qualifications		Date of Joining the Institute as head	06/10/1987
Appointment Type	Regular	Exact Designation	Principal
Experience (T-R-I)	Teaching	Research	Industry
	29	0	0

#### **Faculty Counts**

Total No. of Faculty	12
No. of Teaching faculty approved by University/Government?	36

#### **Faculty Details**

\*Faculty Details available as on AICTE Web Portal

Sr. No.	Faculty ID	Programme	Course	Faculty Type	FT/PT	First Name	Surname	Exact Designation	Date of Joining the Institute	Appointment Type	Doctorate	Master's Degree	Bachelor 's Degree	Other Qualification	Aadhar Card	PAN Card	Total Gross Salary for the Last Financial Year	Pay Scale	
1	1- 371 886 680	ENGINEERI NG AND TECHNOLO GY	ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING		FT	JAWAHAR	LAL	LECTUR ER	03/02/200 4	Regular	N		B.SC ENGI NEER ING		867548 564877	ABXP L420 3P	855902		

Date of Signature(dd/mm/yyyy) Seal of Institute Name & Signature of Director/Principal

Printed By: aicn006612 Page 1 of 4

# **Application Report - Part 2**



Application Status: Submitted

Application Sub-Status: Payment Not Applicable

Report Generated on :-12/02/2018

2	1- 371 979 764 4	ENGINEERI NG AND TECHNOLO GY	MECHANICAL ENGINEERING	PT	RAVI	RAN JAN	LECTUR ER	22/09/201 5	Adhoc	N		B.TEC H	225837 933175	BBZP R382 7F	124600
3	1- 372 018 083 2	ENGINEERI NG AND TECHNOLO GY	STATISTICS(M ATHEMATICAL MODELLING,S IMULATION & WAR GAMING)	PT	ANKUR	KUM AR	LECTUR ER	22/09/201 5	Adhoc	N	M.SC (MAT H)		303608 095190	BMT PK30 36J	85800
4	1- 372 018 083 9	ENGINEERI NG AND TECHNOLO GY	COMMUNICAT ION SKILL	PT	RAJNATH	KUM AR	LECTUR ER	14/09/201 6	Adhoc	N	M.A ( ENG LISH)		355208 187453	CJYP K391 4Q	23200
5	1- 372 025 959 6	ENGINEERI NG AND TECHNOLO GY	ENGINEERING PHYSICS	PT	ARVIND	SHA RAN	LECTUR ER	22/09/201 5	Adhoc	N	M.SC (PHY SICS )		523744 551394	FVLT S859 8L	48000
6	1- 372 032 130 3	ENGINEERI NG AND TECHNOLO GY	ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING	PT	ROBIN	KES HRI	LECTUR ER	01/04/201 7	Adhoc	N		B.TEC H	516058 520756	CSH PK42 52R	0
7	1- 372 032 131 0	ENGINEERI NG AND TECHNOLO GY	CIVIL ENGINEERING	PT	PRASHAN T	KUM AR	LECTUR ER	22/07/201 6	Adhoc	N		B.TEC H	564983 728248	CJRP P475 5K	43600
8	1- 372 230 686 7	ENGINEERI NG AND TECHNOLO GY	TECHNICAL CHEMISTRY	PT	AJAY	KUM AR	LECTUR ER	19/10/201 6	Adhoc	N	M.SC (CHE MIST RY)		341270 388039	FNN PK23 20A	0
9	1- 372 230 687 5	ENGINEERI NG AND TECHNOLO GY	ELECTRONIC S ENGINEERING	PT	MANISH	KUM AR	LECTUR ER	23/07/201 6	Adhoc	N		B.TEC H(EC)	388548 805214	BZBP K805 9C	72800
10	1- 372 257 694 2	ENGINEERI NG AND TECHNOLO GY	MECHANICAL ENGINEERING	PT	PRAVEEN	KUM AR	LECTUR ER	04/08/201 6	Adhoc	N		B.TEC H (MEC HANI CAL)	801669 348538	BITP K906 2J	60000

# **Application Report - Part 2**



Application Status: Submitted

Application Sub-Status: Payment Not Applicable

Report Generated on :-12/02/2018

11	1- 372 257 694 9	ENGINEERI NG AND TECHNOLO GY			PT	ROHIT	KUM AR	LECTUR ER	01/04/201 7	Adhoc	N	M.TE CH(E &C)		519960 033655	DDR PK88 55C	0	
12	1- 158 261 009 4	ENGINEERI NG AND TECHNOLO GY	MECHANICAL ENGINEERING AUTOMOBILE	Diplom a	FT	BRIJ	SHA RMA	PRINCI PAL	06/10/198 7	Regular	N	M.E	B.E	478502 332071	ANQ PS07 59R	184148 6	VIth Pay Scale

## Adjunct Faculty/Resource Person from Industry Details

# Data not entered by Institute

## **Technical Staff**

Sr. No.	Technical Staff	Program	Course	Level	First Name	Surname	Date of joining the Institute	Master Degree	Bachelor Degree	Diploma	Other Qualification
1	1-3722709653	ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY	CIVIL ENGINEERING	DIPLOMA	MRITYU NJAY	KUMAR	01/03/2016	MCA	BCA		
2	1-3722709657	ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY	MECHANICAL ENGINEERING	DIPLOMA	LOW	RAM	24/06/1989			ITI	
3	1-3722867211	ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY	MECHANICAL ENGINEERING	DIPLOMA	DHEERA J	KUMAR	01/11/2017			ITI	

# Admin & Library Staff

Sr.	Staff Id	First Name	Last Name	Date of joining the Institute	Master Degree	Bachelor Degree	Diploma	Other Qualification
No.								
1	1-3722867216	SHYAM	SHARMA	26/06/1989				I.A

#### **Application Report - Part 2**



Report Generated on :-12/02/2018

Application Status: Submitted

Application Sub-Status: Payment Not Applicable

# DECLARATION BY THE PRINCIPAL/DIRECTOR/REGISTRAR OF THE INSTITUTE/UNIVERSITY DEPARTMENT

I, as the Head of the Institution, hereby declare that:

- a) I have carefully gone through the AICTE Regulations Notification dated on 30th November, 2016, published in the Gazette of India Extraordinary Part III, Section- 4 and its amendment 05th December 2017 also the various provisions mentioned in the Approval Process Hand Book 2018-19.
- b) I am fully aware of the data uploaded by me in respect of my institute on the web portal.
- c) I am aware that there is no provision for correction of data, alteration of data, subsequent editing and appeal etc. for the online application once uploaded on the web portal.
- d) I am also aware that application for seeking Extension of Approval(EOA), Increase/Reduction of intake, Addition of new courses, Change of site, Closure of course, Supernumerary Seats under PIO/FN/Gulf quota Approval status/OCI, NRI, Change of name, and Conversion of women institute into Co-ed institute and vice versa (as applicable), shall be processed as per relevant provisions enumerated in the Approval Process Hand Book 2018-19.
- e) I am aware of the Deficiencies (if any) pointed out in the Report generated online, based on the factual data uploaded by my institute on the portal.
- f) I am also aware that Institute is eligible for grant of Extension of Approval to the Existing Institutions, Extended EoA(if Applicable as per APH 2018-19), only on fulfillment of prescribed norms & requirements as mentioned in the Approval Process Hand Book 2018-19.

Signature of Principal/Director/Registrar

Name:

Seal/Stamp of the Institute/University Department

Date of Signature (dd/mm/yyyy)

Seal of Institute

Name & Signature of Director/Principal

Printed By: aicn006612